Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
3
ORDERING CODE
 DIPLEXER
RF DIP 201210 0 L 0 T

 ANTENNA SWITCH
RF ASW D H2418A T
Type code Product code Application Serial Number Packing
RF device ASW:  Antenna Switch D: SP8T Design Code T: 7” Reeled
 ANTENNA SWITCH MODULE
RM ASM N T1492A T
Type code Product code Application Serial Number Packing
RM:
Walsin RF Module Device
ASM:  Antenna Switch Module N: SP16T Design Code T: 7” Reeled
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
51
DIPLEXER
DIPLEXER
 STRUCTURE AND PIN ASSOCIATED
STRUCTURE A STRUCTURE B STRUCTURE C
STRUCTURE D
STRUCTURE D-1
STRUCTURE D-2
STRUCTURE D-3
STRUCTURE D-4
STRUCTURE E
 STUCTURE E-1
STUCTURE E-2
STRUCTURE F
STUCTURE F-1
STUCTURE F-2
STUCTURE F-3
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
 52
DIPLEXER
 STRUCTURE AND DIMENSION
Unit: mm
Structure\
Dimension
L W T A B C D E F
A 2.00±0.15 1.25±0.15 0.95±0.10 0.20±0.20 0.30±0.20 0.35±0.20 0.65±0.20 0.25±0.20 0.30±0.20
B 2.00±0.15 1.25±0.15
0.70±0.10 0.35±0.10 0.30±0.10 0.65±0.10 0.60±0.10 0.275±0.10 -
0.90±0.10 0.35±0.10 0.30±0.10 0.65±0.10 0.60±0.10 0.275±0.10 -
C 2.50±0.15 2.00±0.15 1.0max. 0.375±0.15 0.25±0.15 0.25±0.15 0.50±0.15 0.20±0.15 -
D
1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.60±0.10 0.175±0.15 0.25±0.15 0.25±0.15 0.50±0.15 0.20±0.15 -
2.00±0.10 1.25±0.20 0.55±0.15 0.20±0.15 0.30±0.15 0.35±0.15 0.65±0.15 0.20±0.10 -
2.00±0.15 1.25±0.15 0.95±0.10 0.20±0.20 0.30±0.20 0.35±0.20 0.65±0.20 - -
E 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.60±0.10 0.175±0.15 0.25±0.15 0.25±0.15 0.50±0.15 0.20±0.15 -
F
1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.60±0.10 0.65±0.15 0.30±0.15 0.20±0.15 0.20±0.15 0.25±0.15 0.30±0.15
2.00±0.15 1.25±0.15 0.95±0.15 0.20±0.20 0.30±0.20 0.35±0.20 0.65±0.20 0.30±0.20 0.25±0.20
 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
ISM Band 2.4GHz/5GHz APPLICATION
Part Number
Frequency
(MHz)
Impedance
(Ω)
Insertion
Loss
(dB)
Attenuation
( dB )
Return Loss
(dB)Min
Isolation Size(mm) Structure
RFDIP1608060L0T
2400~2500 50 0.8
18(4800~5000MHz)
20(7200~7500MHz)
10 - 1.60x0.80x0.60 D-1
4900~5900 50 1.2
20(3700~3900MHz)